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BY AUTHORITY
ORDINANCE NO. COUNCIL BILL NO.
SERIES OF 2014 COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:

A BILL

For an ordinance amending the annual salaries of certain appointed charter officers

WHEREAS, Colorado Constitution Art. XX, Sec. 2 requires that the compensation of the
officers of the City and County of Denver be expressed as a stated salary fixed by ordinance within
limits fixed by the Charter; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with § 9.2.3 of the Charter the Career Service Board has
determined a pay range for each appointed charter officer listed in § 9.2.1 (B) of the Charter; and

WHEREAS, the annual salaries set forth herein do not exceed the maximum salaries set forth

in the pay ranges determined by the Career Service Board, as required by § 9.2.3 of the Charter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF
DENVER:

Section 1. That Chapter 18, Article Ill, Division 2, Sections 18-91 of the Revised Municipal Code
is hereby amended by adding the language underlined and deleting the language stricken to read as

follows:

Section 18-91. Salaries.

The career service board having determined limits of the salaries of appointed charter officers in
accordance with the limitations of section 9.2.3 of the Charter, the council hereby fixes the annual

salaries as follows:

Officer (Appointed) Annual Salary
Manager of Community Development

and Planning $133;562- $170,000
Manager of the Department of Aviation $240996  $257,143
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City Attorney

Manager of the Department of Safety

Manager of the Department of Public Works

Manager of the Department of Human
Services

Manager of the Department of Parks and
Recreation

Manager of the Department of General
Services

Manager of the Department of Finance

Manager of Environmental Health

Director of Excise and License

$141,284
$162,906
$172,614

$136,474
$130,546
$130,546
$147.706

$120,900
$97734

$190,000
$163,151
$184,179

$145,618
$139,293
$139,293
$157,602

$129,000
$104,282

Section 2. The salaries set forth in this ordinance shall be effective retroactive to January 1,

2014.
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: , 2014.
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: , 2014.
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 2014
- PRESIDENT
APPROVED: - MAYOR 2014
ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,
EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL 2014; 2014

PREPARED BY:

David. W. Broadwell, Asst. City Attorney; DATE: January 22, 2014
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Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to §
3.2.6 of the Charter.

D. Scott Martinez
City Attorney

BY: , City Attorney
DATE:




