1	BY AUTHORI	<u>TY</u>			
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL E	BILL NO		
3	SERIES OF 2014	COMMITTE	E OF REFERENCE:		
4					
5	<u>A BILL</u>				
6					
7	For an ordinance amending the annual salaries of	of certain appointe	ed charter officers		
8					
9	WHEREAS, Colorado Constitution Art. XX, Sec. 2 requires that the compensation of the				
10	officers of the City and County of Denver be expressed as a stated salary fixed by ordinance within				
11	limits fixed by the Charter; and				
12	WHEREAS, in accordance with § 9.2.3 of the Charter the Career Service Board has				
13	determined a pay range for each appointed charter officer listed in § 9.2.1 (B) of the Charter; and				
14	WHEREAS, the annual salaries set forth herein do not exceed the maximum salaries set forth				
15	in the pay ranges determined by the Career Service Bo	ard, as required b	y § 9.2.3 of the Charter.		
16					
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE CO	UNCIL OF THE	CITY AND COUNTY OF		
18	DENVER:				
19					
20	Section 1. That Chapter 18, Article III, Division 2,	Sections 18-91 of t	he Revised Municipal Code		
21	is hereby amended by adding the language underlined and deleting the language stricken to read as				
22	follows:				
23					
24	Section 18-91. Salaries.				
25					
26	The career service board having determined limits of the salaries of appointed charter officers in				
27	accordance with the limitations of section 9.2.3 of the Charter, the council hereby fixes the annual				
28	salaries as follows:				
29					
30	Officer (Appointed)	Annual Sala	nry		
31	Manager of Community Development				
32	and Planning	\$133,562	<u>\$170,000</u>		
33	Manager of the Department of Aviation	\$240,996	<u>\$257,143</u>		

1	City Attorney	\$141,284	<u>\$190,000</u>	
2	Manager of the Department of Safety	\$152,906	<u>\$163,151</u>	
3	Manager of the Department of Public Works	\$172,614	<u>\$184,179</u>	
4	Manager of the Department of Human			
5	Services	\$136,474	<u>\$145,618</u>	
6	Manager of the Department of Parks and			
7	Recreation	\$130,546	<u>\$139,293</u>	
8	Manager of the Department of General			
9	Services	\$130,546	<u>\$139,293</u>	
10	Manager of the Department of Finance	\$147,706	<u>\$157,602</u>	
11	Manager of Environmental Health	\$120,900	<u>\$129,000</u>	
12	Director of Excise and License	\$97,734	<u>\$104,282</u>	
13				
14	Section 2. The salaries set forth in this ordinance s	shall be effective	ve retroactive to Ja	anuary 1,
15	2014.			
16				
17	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:, 2014.			
18	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE:, 2014.	4.		
19	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL			2014
20	PR	ESIDENT		
21	APPROVED: MA			_ 2014
22	ATTEST: CL			
23 24	EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER			
24 25			IT OF DERVER	
26	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL	2014;		2014
27				
28	PREPARED BY: David. W. Broadwell, Asst. City Attorn	ey; DATE: Ja	anuary 22, 2014	
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				

1 2 3 4 5	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6 of the Charter.
6	D. Scott Martinez
7	City Attorney
8	
9	BY:,City Attorney
10	DATE:
11	
12	
13	